EXACT-FLEX Flame retardant textile sleeve is made with an extremely
durable and flexible nylon which provides protection against abrasion or
degradation.
● Material: polyester (PES) or nylon (PA)
● UV -tolerant
● Resistant to acids, oil and solvents
● Abrasion resistance > 100 000 cycles
● Pin-hole protection ISO 3457 and ISO 4413

w
w
.d
m
ej
de
.c
om
Available Colors
Black with white printing only. Own printing possible (MOQ apply)
Available Sizes and Lengths
● Available in inner diameters from 17 mm to 125 mm.
● Available in rolls of 50 m or pre-cut lengths.
Table 1: Exact-Flex Flame Retardant Textile Sleeve Specifications
Part No. I.D. (mm) Width (mm) Wall Thickness (mm) Roll Length (Meters) MOQ (Meters) Color
D&J-FLAME-010 10 20 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-015 15 25 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-017 17 30 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-020 20 35 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-026 26 45 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-027 27 45 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-029 29 50 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-030 30 50 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-036 36 60 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-039 39 65 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-042 42 70 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-046 46 75 1 50 1000 Black
D&J-FLAME-048 48 80 1 50 200 Black
D&J-FLAME-055 55 90 1 50 200 Black
D&J-FLAME-062 62 100 1 50 200 Black
D&J-FLAME-078 78 125 1 50 200 Black
D&J-FLAME-094 94 150 1 50 200 Black
D&J-FLAME-109 109 175 1 50 200 Black
D&J-FLAME-125 125 200 1 50 200 Black
Specifications
E
-m
ai

: h
tt
ps
:/
/w
w
w
.d
m
ej
de
.c
om
Table 2: Selection Guide of Exact-Flex Flame Retardant Textile Sleeve
Part No. Safe-Sleeve ID (mm) Hose DN (mm) Standard (BS EN) Hose DN (inch) Hose OD (mm)
D&J-NYLON-017 17 6 EN853 2SN 1/4" 14.9
D&J-NYLON-023 23 8 EN853 2SN 5/16" 16.3
D&J-NYLON-027 27 10 EN853 2SN 3/8" 18.8
D&J-NYLON-030 30 13 EN853 2SN 1/2" 22.2
D&J-NYLON-036 36 16 EN853 2SN 5/8" 25.4
D&J-NYLON-039 39 19 EN853 2SN 3/4" 29.4
D&J-NYLON-046 46 25 EN853 2SN 1" 37.0
D&J-NYLON-055 55 32 EN853 2SN 1-1/4" 46.5
D&J-NYLON-062 62 38 EN853 2SN 1-1/2" 53.3
D&J-NYLON-078 78 51 EN853 2SN 2" 66.5
D&J-NYLON-094 94 – – – –
D&J-NYLON-109 109 100 – – –
D&J-NYLON-125 125 115 – – –
Aluminum rings
Accessories
Selection guide
Table 3: Aluminum Rings Specifications